

March 31, 2025

To whom it may concern:

Company Name: Kansai Paint Co., Ltd.

Representative: MORI Kunishi,

Representative Director of the Board, President

(Code number: 4613, Tokyo Stock Exchange Prime Market)

Contact: TOMIOKA Takashi,

Director of the Board, Managing Executive Officer, Chief of Corporate Management and Administration Unit

(Tel.: +81-6-7178-5531)

## Notice Concerning the Completion of Cancellation of Own Shares

Kansai Paint Co., Ltd. hereby announces that it has completed the cancellation of own shares based on the management meeting on March 21, 2025 pursuant to provisions of Article 178 of the Companies Act of Japan.

1.	Class of shares cancelled	Common shares
2.	Aggregate number of shares cancelled	8,962,690 shares (The ratio to the aggregate number of issued shares before cancellation: 4.79%)
3.	Cancellation date	March 31, 2025
4.	Aggregate number of issued shares after cancellation	177,976,280 shares